Maine law.
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CORPORATIONS.—COMMISSIONERS.

Chapter 289,

AN ADDITIONAL ACT concerning Corporations.

Secrion 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and
House of Representatives in Legislature assem-
bled, 'That every corporation, which has received
a charter, or shall hereafter receive a charter from
the Liegislature of this State, shall be and hereby
are required to keep the office of its Clerk, together
with its records and papers at some place within
this State.

Secrt. 2. Be it further enacted, That it shall
be the duty of the clerk of each private corporation,
within twenty days from the time of his appoint-
ment, to file a certificate thereof in the office of the
Register of Deeds in the County where such
corporation is established, and also in every County
in which it shall operate.

[Approved by the Governor March 29, 1837.]

Chapter 290,

AN ACT authorizing the appointinent of Commissioners, out of this State,
to take the acknowledgement of Deeds and othor instruments of writing,
under seal, and to admit the same to record in this State, and also to tuke
affidavits,

Srorion 1.  Be it enacted by the Senate and
House of Representatives in Legislature assem-
bled, That the Governor of the State be, and he is
hereby, authorized to name, appoint and commission
one or more Commissioners in each or such of the
other States of the United States, or the Territories
thereof, or the'District of Columbia, as he may
deem expedient, which Commissioners shall con-
tinue in office during the pleasure of the Governor,
and shall have authority to take the acknowledge-
ments and proof of the execution of any deed,

443

Oftice, records
and papers of
Clerk of every
Corporation
chartered Dby
this State to
be kept within
this State.

Duty of the Clerk
of each private
Corporation with-
in 20 days to file
with Register of
Deeds a certifi-
cate of his ap-
pointment,

Governor  mady
appoint Commis-
sioners in other
States to take the
acknowledge-
ment of deeds,
&c.



